several other parking areas which are all located on approximately one half (1/2) of the parcel of 

land with the balance of the site consisting of multiple species of native pine trees in a natural 

setting. 
Each building is both fully sprinklered and handicap accessible.  
There are approximately one hundred and thirty-five (135) parking spaces in Lot A & B ( in front 

of and behind Building 78) as well as spaces in front of building 08 and the single story office 

building. In the aggregate and in both suggested phases of the project, we have identified three 

hundred and thirty-seven (337) possible parking spaces and are still working to create additional 

spaces, if required. 
Each building has its own sanitary system which was designed for a much heavier use that 

included hundreds of people. 
A preliminary site plan can be found in Exhibit B.